11/24/2021 2:03 PM

PLX-2108-FA0.01.DWG

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

SYSTEM OUTPUTS

INPUT/OUTPUT MATRIX FACP ANNUNCIATION | NOTIFICATION | REQUIRED FIRE SAFETY CONTROL
<
£ cfo S §\°\1 <
d S S SOLS) & /&
°Q~ Q\ X W 2/ & <Y <N Q) 2,
< S Y SS A &S > K\ <
© Y S S IS ¥ Y2/ Y
& g\"‘\ % ILOL, A \;Qyo‘?? S 0\&@ %
NN AT Y & O/ & & %
A, ALY S
AL LE LIS AN ESINIRVLS v/ <& ©
S S S S S S s )& Y G 2
78 q?é S vgo ST > QS,,O v{} @& Qo‘s g
y N %oq 9\5Q &Q'o 4&0 oé TS eoq.qf"\ A &
S ST S ) ST S S S S & &
LN L BT LA 78S YN LT LT S
Y Y& S S/ S S
NV VS S ST E S L é" é“ S S
W, S AN, S T S o o/ & &
&, «Q/ «Q/ &Q’ «Q/ «Q/ «Q/ «Q/ KN é\ ‘§\ ‘§\ £, </ < &Qz Q. &
LA &
227N N 5 OATRY, SV q§‘
NI LAY AL S
SYSTEM INPUTS A7 7 7 A v v A A 7 A A VI ¥/ k>

AlB]lcIplE]JF]c]H]1TTU]K]LIM]IN]JO]P]@]R]Is]T]ulVvIiw]x]Y
1 | FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AC POWER FAILURE o]0 O 1
2 | FIRE ALARM SYSTEM LOW BATTERY (o] Ke) O 2
3 | OPEN CIRCUIT Q|0 O 3
4 | GROUND FAULT O[O O 4
5 | NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT SHORT O|0O ®) 5
6 | BUILDING MANUAL PULL STATIONS 0|0 O[O0]O0]|O O 6
7 7
8 | AREA SMOKE DETECTORS (o] Ke) O[O0]0O]|O (o] Ke) 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 | SPRINKLER TAMPER SWITCH O[O O ®) 12
13 | SPRINKLER WATER FLOW IN BUILDING 0|0 O[0]|]0]|0O (0] Ke) 13
14 | SPRINKLER WATER FLOW IN ELEV EQUIP RM OR SHAFT 0|0 O[O0]0O]|O (o] Ke) (o] Ke) 14
15 | ELEV EQUIP RM AREA HEAT/SMOKE DETECTOR 0|0 O[O0]O0]|O O[O )] 15
16 | ELEV SHAFT AND ELEV EQUIP RM HEAT/SMOKE DETECTORS | O [ O O[O0]0O]|O (o] Ke) O 16
17 | ELEV LOBBY SMOKE/HEAT DETECTORS - UPPER FLOORS (o] Ke) 0|0]|]0]|0O (o] Ke) 17
18 | ELEV LOBBY SMOKE/HEAT DETECTOR - RECALL FLOOR (o] Ke) 0|0]|]0]|0O (@] Q|0 18
19 | ELEV CONTROLLER POWER SHUNT TRIP STATUS (o] Ke) O O 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 | ADA APARTMENT SMOKE DETECTORS O ®) 26
27 27

AlBJc|plE[Fle|H][TTUuIK]LImM[N]JO]PTa s|[Tlulv]iw][xTY

FIRE ALARM DEVICE MATRIX

NO SCALE

GENERAL FIRE ALARM NOTES

THE FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR IS TO BE HELD TO THE SAME
REQUIREMENTS AS THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. FIRE ALARM
CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ELECTRICAL PLANS AND
ELECTRICAL "GENERAL NOTES" BEFORE COMPLETING BID.

FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY PROPOSED SYSTEM HAS
BATTERY AND VOLTAGE CAPACITY TO HANDLE ALL DEVICES PLUS
REQUIRED CAPACITY FOR POTENTIAL FUTURE DEVICES. PROVIDE
FIRE ALARM SHOP DRAWINGS TO LOCAL AHJ.

AUDIBLE FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES SHALL PROVIDE
A SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL OF 15 dBA ABOVE THE AVERAGE
AMBIENT SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL OR 5 dBA ABOVE THE
MAXIMUM SOUND LEVEL HAVING A DURATION OF AT LEAST 60
SECONDS, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, AT ALL LOCATIONS WITHIN
THE OCCUPIABLE SPACE (TYPICAL AVERAGE AMBIENT SOUND
PRESSURE LEVELS ARE GIVEN IN NFPA 72 TABLE A.18.4.3). THE
MINIMUM SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL SHALL BE 75 dBA IN
OCCUPANCY GROUPS R AND I-1, 90 dBA IN MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT ROOMS, AND 60 dBA IN ALL OTHER OCCUPANCIES.
THE MAXIMUM SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL SHALL BE 110 dBA AT THE
MINIMUM HEARING DISTANCE FROM ANY AUDIBLE APPLIANCE.

IF THREE OR MORE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM VISUAL NOTIFICATION
APPLIANCES ARE LOCATED WITHIN AN OBSERVERS FIELD OF VIEW
(135°) AND WITHIN 55'-0" OF THE OBSERVER, THEN THE DEVICES
SHALL BE SYNCHRONIZED.

LOW FREQUENCY DEVICES TO BE INSTALLED IN SLEEPING AREAS
OF APARTMENT UNITS (INCLUDING LIVING ROOMS).

ADA SMOKE DETECTORS TO INCLUDE LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER
BASE. TEMPORAL 3 TONE PATTERN FOR FIRE ALARM.

FIRE ALARM DEVICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NFPA 72 AND 'ADA'.

ALL FIRE ALARM WIRING SHALL BE IN CONDUIT OR AS ALLOWED
BY NEC OR LOCAL AHJ.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AN UPDATED FIRE
ALARM LAYOUT PLAN AT THE FACP.

TESTING OF THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

FIRE ALARM DEVICES COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY THE ARCHITECT.
NAC CIRCUITS AND ASSOCIATED BATTERY PANELS SERVING

DWELLING UNITS ARE TO BE DESIGNED WITH 20% SPARE CAPACITY
FOR FUTURE VISUAL NOTIFICATION DEVICES.

UNITS ARE NOT TO BE

SMOKE DETECTORS
WITHIN NON-ADA

CONNECTED TO

BLDG FA SYSTEM. SEE

ELECTRICAL PLANS

INPUT DEVICES

SPRINKLER
RPZ

WET SPRINKLER
RISER

ELEVATOR
SHUNT TRIP
ELEVATOR
CONTROLLER
ANNUNCIATOR NOTIFICATION DEVICES
PANEL :
NOTE 8 _I @| |<| E'g‘jq
i
FREALARM | [4G CELLULAR
i" "i PANEL DIALER
"
PULL STATIONS
|—>120v
NOTE 4

HEAT DETS.

H'G® OO0 T

BLDG. ADA ADA
SMOKE DETS. ADA UNIT
SMOKE DETS.

RISER NOTES:

1. FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL TO BE EQUAL TO FIRE-LITE MS-92600LS W/ FIRE-LITE IPGSM-4G DIGITAL CELLULAR FIRE

COMMUNICATOR W/ BATTERY BACK-UP (POWER AND TELECOM LINES FOR DEVICE MUST BE IN CONDUIT (SEE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS). PROVIDE FCPS24-FS8 POWER SUPPLIES AS REQUIRED. ENSURE SMOKE DETECTOR 1S
PROVIDED AT ALL BATTERY EXTENDER PANELS.

2. ENSURE ALL DEVICES/APPLIANCES USED ARE COMPATIBLE WITH FACP. PROVIDE ALL PROGRAMMING AND FINAL

CONNECTION BY A FACTORY TRAINED TECHNICIAN.

3. RISER IS GENERIC IN NATURE SEE PLAN FOR EXACT DEVICE LAYOUT AND QUANTITY.

4.  MAP ADA UNIT SMOKE DETECTORS TO CORRESPONDING UNIT CONTROL MODULE. WHEN SMOKE IS DETECTED IN AN
ADA UNIT ONLY NOTIFICATION DEVICES IN THAT SPECIFIC UNIT ARE TO ACTIVATE.

5. CONTROL MODULE TO ACTIVATE ADA UNIT NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES UPON GENERAL BUILDING ALARM AND

DETECTION OF SMOKE WITHIN INDIVIDUAL UNIT.

6. COORDINATE EXACT QUANTITY AND LOCATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEM SUPERVISORY DEVICES WITH SPRINKLER

CONTRACTOR.

7. ALL DEVICES IN SLEEPING AREAS AND APARTMENT UNITS, INCLUDING LIVING ROOMS, TO BE LOW FREQUENCY TYPE.

8. BATTERY EXTENDER PANELS SHOWN ON MULTIPLE FLOORS. SEE PLANS. SOME PANELS MAY BE OMITTED IF VOLTAGE

DROPS AND BATTERY AMP HOUR REQUIREMENTS CAN BE MET WITHOUT. PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTOR AT ALL BATTERY

PANEL LOCATIONS.

9. RELAYS FOR DOOR HOLDERS. SEE PLANS.

’ FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM

NO SCALE

ROOF DECK/FLOOR ABOVE

MOUNT NOTIFICATION
DEVICES ON
APPROVED BOXES

’,5' MIN. '

—1'-0" MAX.

HORN

8-0" MAX
(TOP OF DEVICE)

4" MIN.

SMOKE/HEAT/“
DETECTOR

NOTE 1,2,3

NOTE:

NFPA 72 & ADA DEVICES
INSTALLATION REQ'S

— CONDUIT —
INSTALL PER NEC
MOUNT ON
APPROVED BOX SUPPLY DIFFUSER
SMOKE/HEAT OR RETURN/EXHAUST OPENING
DETECTOR
NOTE 2,3
CEILING
04" MIN,—=|=—3"0" MIN.——’
EXIT GRAPHIC HORN STROBE STROBE
ANNUNCIATOR J é
FACP
— _
o
MANUAL O
HINGED PULL STATION\E % o
|——— = Q
SIDE [~ 5.0" MAX. —] S m
0
3-8" é
(3'-6" MIN. —
4-0" MAX.)
FLOOR ‘

DEVICE DETAIL NOTES:

PLACE SMOKE/HEAT DETECTOR AT HIGHEST POINT IN VAULTED CEILINGS.

1.
2. PLACE SMOKE/HEAT DETECTOR NO LESS THAN 3FT FROM BATHROOM/SHOWER ROOM DOORS (2020 FBC 907.2.11.4)
3

PLACE PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE/HEAT ALARMS NO LESS THAN 6FT FROM PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING APPLIANCES
(2020 FBC 907.2.11.3.3). PLACE IONIZATION SMOKE/HEAT DETECTORS WITH AN ALARM-SILENCING SWITCH NO LESS THAN
10FT FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING APPLIANCE (2020 FBC 907.2.11.3.2). PLACE IONIZATION SMOKE/HEAT
DETECTORS WITHOUT AN ALARM-SILENCING SWITCH NO LESS THAN 20FT FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING
APPLIANCE (2020 FBC 907.2.11.3.1).

] FIRE ALARM AND SIMILAR DEVICE LOCATIONS

NO SCALE

NOTE:

PROVIDE SURGE
PROTECTION ON ALL FIRE
ALARM RELATED POWER
CIRCUITS AND ON ALL
UNDERGROUND FIRE
ALARM LINES.

FIRE ALARM SYMBOL LEGEND
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FIRE ALARM CONTROL UNIT

FIRE ALARM TERMINAL CABINET (N = TRANSPONDER NUMBER)

FIRE SUPPRESSION CONTROL PANEL (N DENOTES SUPPRESSION TYPE)
GRAPHIC ANNUCIATOR PANEL

DIGITAL ALARM COMMUNICATOR TRANSMITTER

FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR

REMOTE VOICE EVACUATION VOICE (EVACUATION MICROPHONE)
WATER FLOW SWITCH

LOW TEMPERATURE SWITCH

HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH

PRESSURE DETECTOR/SWITCH

VALVE SUPERVISORY SWITCH

GAS DETECTOR (X = GAS TYPE EX. CARBON MONOXIDE)

PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR. PROVIDE SOUNDER BASE WITH TEMPORAL 4 TONE
COMPATIBILITY. INTELLIGENT SOUNDER BASE TO BE EQUAL TO "SYSTEM SENSOR B200S-WH".

HEAT DETECTOR/SENSOR (X=TYPE)

PROVIDE BOX, AS SHOWN, TO DENOTE COMBINATION DETECTORS

PROVIDE COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR FOR ADA UNITS.
PROVIDE SOUNDER BASE WITH LOW FREQUENCY TEMPORAL 3 AND TEMPORAL 4 TONE
COMPATIBILITY. INTELLIGENT SOUNDER BASE TO BE EQUAL TO "SYSTEM SENSOR B200S-LF".
PROVIDE ADDRESSABLE PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE/CO DETECTOR. DETECTOR EQUAL TO "FIRE
LITE SD355CO"

PULL STATION/FIRE ALARM

SMOKE DETECTOR/SENSOR (DEFAULT PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE)

SMOKE DETECTOR - IONIZATION TYPE (ION)

SMOKE DETECTOR IN ADA UNIT. PROVIDE INTELLIGENT LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER BASE
WITH TEMPORAL 3 TONE EQUAL TO "SYSTEM SENSOR B200S-LF". PROVIDE COMPATIBLE
PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR/SENSOR.

SMOKE ALARM (SINGLE STATION)

SMOKE ALARM (MULTI. STATION)

DETECTOR WITH SOUNDER BASE (SB)

DETECTOR - MULTI CRITERIA TYPE (MC)

DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR (NFPA 72, SECTION 17.7.5.5)

AUDIBLE ONLY APPLIANCE (WALL MOUNTED)

VISUAL ONLY APPLIANCE (WALL MOUNTED)

AUDIBLE/VISUAL APPLIANCE (WALL MOUNTED)

VISUAL ONLY APPLIANCE (CEILING MOUNTED)

AUDIBLE ONLY APPLIANCE (CEILING MOUNTED)

AUDIBLE/VISUAL APPLIANCE (CEILING MOUNTED)

AUDIBLE ONLY APPLIANCE, SPEAKER (WALL MOUNTED)

AUDIBLE/VISUAL APPLIANCE, SPEAKER (WALL MOUNTED)

AUDIBLE ONLY APPLIANCE, SPEAKER (CEILING MOUNTED)

AUDIBLE/VISUAL APPLIANCE, SPEAKER (CEILING MOUNTED)

MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER (SUPPLIED WITH DOOR HARDWARE), CONNECT TO LOCAL
SMOKE DETECTOR.

ANSUL HOOD SYSTEM "ALARM" OUTPUT.

FIRE ALARM RELAY. COORDINATE FAIL OPEN/FAIL CLOSED REQUIREMENTS AND VOLTAGES
WITH APPLICATION.

FIRE ALARM CONTROL MODULE. COORDINATE FAIL OPEN/FAIL CLOSED REQUIREMENTS AND
VOLTAGES WITH APPLICATION.

SPRINKLER BELL (WALL MOUNTED)
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1. SEE FIRE ALARM DEVICE DETAIL (SHEET FA0.01) FOR MORE
INFORMATION. DETAIL INCLUDES SPECIFIC SMOKE DETECTOR
PLACEMENT DISTANCES FROM BATHROOM/SHOWER ROOM
DOORS AND PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING
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DETECTORS IN NON-ADA UNITS.

3. SEE BUILDING PLANS FOR UNIT DEMISING WALL AND
FLOOR/CEILING RATINGS.
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6. NAC CIRCUITS AND ASSOCIATED BATTERY PANELS SERVING
DWELLING UNITS ARE TO BE DESIGNED WITH 20% SPARE
CAPACITY FOR FUTURE VISUAL NOTIFICATION DEVICES.
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6. NAC CIRCUITS AND ASSOCIATED BATTERY PANELS SERVING
DWELLING UNITS ARE TO BE DESIGNED WITH 20% SPARE
CAPACITY FOR FUTURE VISUAL NOTIFICATION DEVICES.
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SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

FIRE ALARM FAIR HOUSING UNIT TYPE 2.0 (INTERIOR WITH SHAFT) 3 FIRE ALARM FAIR HOUSING UNIT TYPE 2.0 (INTERIOR WITH IDF)
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FIRE ALARM FAIR HOUSING UNIT TYPE 2.1

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
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’ FIRE ALARM FAIR HOUSING UNIT TYPE 2.3

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

GENERAL FIRE ALARM NOTES

SEE FIRE ALARM DEVICE DETAIL (SHEET FA0.01) FOR MORE
INFORMATION. DETAIL INCLUDES SPECIFIC SMOKE DETECTOR
PLACEMENT DISTANCES FROM BATHROOM/SHOWER ROOM
DOORS AND PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING
APPLIANCES.

SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR STAND ALONE SMOKE
DETECTORS IN NON-ADA UNITS.

SEE BUILDING PLANS FOR UNIT DEMISING WALL AND
FLOOR/CEILING RATINGS.

ALL FIRE ALARM DEVICES IN APARTMENTS TO BE LOW
FREQUENCY TYPE.

IN ALL NON-TYPE A APARTMENT UNITS THE FIRE ALARM NAC
CIRCUIT IS TO BE EXTENDED INTO THE VICINITY OF ONE 120
VOLT SMOKE DETECTOR (SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS) IN COMPLIANCE WITH IFC 9207.5.2.3.3 AND
CHAPTER 11 OF ICC A117.1 2017.

NAC CIRCUITS AND ASSOCIATED BATTERY PANELS SERVING
DWELLING UNITS ARE TO BE DESIGNED WITH 20% SPARE
CAPACITY FOR FUTURE VISUAL NOTIFICATION DEVICES.

FIRE ALARM FAIR HOUSING UNIT TYPE 2.2
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TAGGED NOTES - THIS SHEET

@ PROVIDE CONTROL MODULE TO ACTIVATE
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES WITHIN MOBILITY UNIT
DURING BUILDING WIDE ALARM OR APARTMENT UNIT
SMOKE DETECTION.

4 FIRE ALARM FAIR HOUSING UNIT TYPE 3.0 - B2 ALT 3 FIRE ALARM FAIR HOUSING UNITTYPE 3.0 - B1 ALT

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

GENERAL FIRE ALARM NOTES

1. SEE FIRE ALARM DEVICE DETAIL (SHEET FA0.01) FOR MORE
INFORMATION. DETAIL INCLUDES SPECIFIC SMOKE DETECTOR
PLACEMENT DISTANCES FROM BATHROOM/SHOWER ROOM
DOORS AND PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING
APPLIANCES.

2. SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR STAND ALONE SMOKE
DETECTORS IN NON-ADA UNITS.

3. SEE BUILDING PLANS FOR UNIT DEMISING WALL AND
FLOOR/CEILING RATINGS.

4. ALL FIRE ALARM DEVICES IN APARTMENTS TO BE LOW
FREQUENCY TYPE. 5,WP

5. IN ALL NON-TYPE A APARTMENT UNITS THE FIRE ALARM NAC @
CIRCUIT IS TO BE EXTENDED INTO THE VICINITY OF ONE 120
VOLT SMOKE DETECTOR (SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR @
LOCATIONS) IN COMPLIANCE WITH IFC 9207.5.2.3.3 AND 177
CHAPTER 11 OF ICC A117.1 2017.

6. NAC CIRCUITS AND ASSOCIATED BATTERY PANELS SERVING
DWELLING UNITS ARE TO BE DESIGNED WITH 20% SPARE
CAPACITY FOR FUTURE VISUAL NOTIFICATION DEVICES. ®ADA B
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